

2nd Olympic Hopes International Youth Diving
Competition
Duna Arena
Budapest



Saturday, November 23, 2024 ~ Sunday, November 24, 2024

7.0.7.5

Detailed Results

Group D Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Pablo MONTESERIN (2013) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	65.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	88.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	125.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	158.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	205.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	235.20	
2 Héctor ALEMÁN QUINTANA (2014) -- Spain													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	31.50	60.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	93.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	122.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	37.00	159.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	190.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	214.05	
3 Daniel PRUTEAN (2014) -- Italy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	29.60	57.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	85.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	111.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	143.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	174.20	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	206.50	
4 Ivor MAJICA (2014) -- Croatia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	52.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	73.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	99.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	129.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	158.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	190.45	
5 Izan SANTANA PÉREZ (2014) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	52.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	82.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	105.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	130.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	165.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	24.15	189.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Kian WISCHIN (2013) -- Austria													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	4.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	43.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	64.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	91.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	4.5	6.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	116.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	140.80	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	164.60	
7 Theo PRIMAVESI (2015) -- Austria													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	42.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	62.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	90.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	114.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	134.95	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	157.45	
8 Márton TOTH GATI (2013) -- Hungary													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	17.50	41.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	60.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	84.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	110.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.5	29.45	139.45	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	1.0	3.0	1.0	2.0			6.0	12.00	151.45	
9 Jakob RIDWALD (2013) -- Austria													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	16.10	38.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5			11.0	19.80	58.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	80.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.0	16.00	96.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	21.85	118.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	150.65	
10 Dénes ZETKÓ (2013) -- Hungary													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	18.85	39.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	17.00	56.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	79.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	98.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	19.00	117.60	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	16.00	133.60	

Group D Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Enikő MAJOR (2013) -- Hungary													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	58.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	16.50	74.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	105.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	142.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	180.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Laura SANTOS (2013) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	61.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	84.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	106.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	139.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	166.95	
3 Harumi COLMENA GONZÁLEZ (2013) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	53.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	85.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.0			7.0	14.70	100.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	127.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	164.00	
4 Nel SYCHOWICZ (2014) -- Poland													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	52.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	80.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	106.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	134.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	28.75	162.85	
5 Benedetta MANFRIN (2014) -- Italy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	50.40	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	72.00	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	3.0	3.5	2.0	4.5	4.0			10.5	18.90	90.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	126.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	145.65	
6 Anna Flóra FEHÉR (2014) -- Hungary													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	43.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	67.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	96.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	124.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	20.90	145.50	
7 Marina FUENTES (2015) -- Spain													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	52.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	81.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	101.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	2.5			12.5	22.50	124.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	145.10	
8 Aitana RODRÍGUEZ VIRLAN (2015) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	49.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	71.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	97.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	119.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	144.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Panna VINCZE (2015) -- Hungary													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.0	21.00	42.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	67.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	88.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	110.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	138.70	
10 Maria VILCEANU (2013) -- Romania													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	71.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	17.00	88.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	115.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	136.45	
11 Anna KOZMA (2013) -- Hungary													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	50.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	76.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	98.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	3.5	2.0	2.5			7.5	16.50	114.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5			5.5	12.10	126.70	
12 Emma PASSARINI (2014) -- Italy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	42.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	63.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	83.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	108.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	125.85	
13 Bora MEZŐSZENTGYÖRGYI (2014) -- Hungary													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	41.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	14.25	55.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	72.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	96.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	120.95	
14 Ingrid ZARNESCU (2014) -- Romania													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	42.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	60.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	15.20	75.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5			10.5	16.80	92.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	115.05	
15 Lilla SOLTI (2014) -- Hungary													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	16.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	37.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	55.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	75.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	98.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	115.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16	Eva NÖDL (2015) -- Austria												
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.0	19.60	40.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	58.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.0	11.20	69.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	91.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	113.20	
17	Lili BOKOR (2013) -- Hungary												
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	37.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	15.75	52.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	74.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.5	13.60	88.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	106.40	

Group C Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Vid BEGANOVIĆ (2011) -- Croatia												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	61.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	92.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	123.65	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	155.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	198.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	231.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	266.00	
2	Gabriel ELŻANOWSKI (2011) -- Poland												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	64.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	96.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	127.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	165.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	187.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	227.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	264.15	
3	Koós ÁDÁM (2012) -- Hungary												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	52.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	85.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	116.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	151.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	190.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	215.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	258.50	
4	Latincic TEODOR (2011) -- Hungary												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	53.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	72.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	102.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	136.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	179.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	214.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	248.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Francesco BARANYAI (2012) -- Hungary													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	85.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	117.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	148.50	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	176.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	212.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	247.60	
6 Erwin GURINENKO (2011) -- Austria													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	61.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	86.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	115.35	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	141.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	177.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	213.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	245.45	
7 Gorka DIEZ DE ZULUETA (2012) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	58.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	89.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	112.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	143.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	172.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	38.50	211.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	237.20	
8 Oskar SCHNUR (2012) -- Austria													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	56.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	82.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	109.90	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	132.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	166.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	194.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	221.20	
9 Lorenz PRUNNER (2012) -- Austria													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	58.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	84.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	113.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	18.05	131.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	167.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	189.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	219.95	
10 Noe KATONA (2011) -- Hungary													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	41.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	61.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	1.0	1.0	0.5	1.0	1.0			3.0	3.90	65.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.0	1.0	2.0			8.0	14.40	79.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	98.75	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	1.5			7.5	11.25	110.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			8.5	14.45	124.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Franciska BOTH (2012) -- Hungary													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	74.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	108.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	147.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	188.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	239.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	55.35	294.40	
2 Luca FEHÉR (2012) -- Hungary													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	37.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	36.00	73.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	106.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	143.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	178.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	222.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	54.00	276.45	
3 Valeria RUKH (2011) -- Poland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	70.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	106.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	145.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	181.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	229.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	276.05	
4 Patrycja TKACZ (2011) -- Poland													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	69.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	105.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	138.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	175.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	215.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	268.15	
5 Anika MIOČIĆ (2011) -- Croatia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	71.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	39.00	110.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	146.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	36.10	182.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	220.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	257.40	
6 Nadia VARGAS (2012) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	75.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	109.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	145.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	181.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	210.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	251.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Dina KIŠ (2011) -- Croatia													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	70.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	105.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	139.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	171.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	211.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	246.50	
8 Petra BOLTUŽI (2012) -- Croatia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	66.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	104.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	130.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	167.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	204.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	240.55	
9 Johanna BOTH (2012) -- Hungary													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	68.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	104.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	142.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	169.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	206.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	33.75	239.95	
10 Kassandra GLEIRSCHER (2011) -- Austria													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	32.55	66.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	35.10	101.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	138.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	176.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	215.70	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	23.00	238.70	
11 Berta TAMÁS (2012) -- Hungary													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	34.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	63.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	96.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	124.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	155.70	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	196.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	236.10	
12 Csenge TÓTH (2011) -- Hungary													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	73.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.5	31.35	104.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	134.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	170.80	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	203.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	233.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Lucija SUSOVIĆ (2012) -- Croatia													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	61.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	93.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	125.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	156.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	195.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	227.10	
14 Adél SOLTÓ (2011) -- Hungary													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	60.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	89.70	
401A Inward Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	110.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	28.00	138.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			9.5	15.20	154.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	186.70	
15 Vida NOVINC (2011) -- Croatia													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	45.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	73.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	99.25	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			12.0	24.00	123.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	154.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	186.60	
16 Greta LOOS (2011) -- Croatia													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	48.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	75.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	104.05	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	135.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	159.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	186.35	
17 Eloise LAUZON (2011) -- Austria													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	46.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	70.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	94.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	127.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	151.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	182.25	
18 Helena ERTL (2011) -- Austria													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	49.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	75.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	98.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	120.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	153.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	180.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 Helka BUBLA (2012) -- Hungary													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	49.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	77.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	105.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	18.00	123.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	147.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	177.25	
20 Alice FRITZ (2011) -- Austria													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	19.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	44.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	26.10	70.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	24.70	95.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	118.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	139.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	167.30	
21 Mosolygó JULIANNA (2011) -- Hungary													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			9.0	13.50	13.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	42.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	16.25	58.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	80.25	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	107.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	135.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	161.35	
22 Cora CUMMINGS (2011) -- Austria													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	19.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	40.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	65.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	18.00	83.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	5.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	104.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			10.5	19.95	124.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	149.35	

Group D Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Pablo MONTESERIN (2013) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	52.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	81.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	119.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	164.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	202.55	
2 Héctor ALEMÁN QUINTANA (2014) -- Spain													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	64.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	94.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	124.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	151.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	188.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Daniel PRUTEAN (2014) -- Italy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
202C Back Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	47.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	74.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	94.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	134.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	167.85	
4 Alexander STOICA (2013) -- Romania													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	45.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	3.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	66.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	87.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	115.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	149.60	
5 Izan SANTANA PÉREZ (2014) -- Spain													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	44.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	69.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	92.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	120.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	148.80	
6 Victor ULIAN (2015) -- Romania													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	42.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	61.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	16.80	77.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	103.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	129.75	

Group C Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Patrycja TKACZ (2011) -- Poland													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	69.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	101.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	35.70	137.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	185.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	233.60	
2 Franciska BOTH (2012) -- Hungary													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	36.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	68.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	98.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0			23.5	44.65	143.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	175.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	214.85	
3 Nadia VARGAS (2012) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	71.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	102.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	31.50	134.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	171.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	41.40	212.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Kassandra GLEIRSCHER (2011) -- Austria													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	69.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	97.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	126.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	31.50	157.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	199.20	
5 Csenge TÓTH (2011) -- Hungary													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	54.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	84.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.0			16.0	27.20	111.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	151.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	182.35	
6 Berta TAMÁS (2012) -- Hungary													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	35.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	62.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	86.20	
611B Armstand Forward ½ Somersault	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	33.25	119.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	148.85	
404C Inward Double Somersault	5	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	28.00	176.85	
7 Dina KIŠ (2011) -- Croatia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	59.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	85.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	107.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	30.00	137.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	173.65	
8 Lucija SUSOVIĆ (2012) -- Croatia													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	45.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	66.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	92.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	118.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	156.05	
9 Vida NOVINC (2011) -- Croatia													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	35.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	55.45	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	3.5	3.5			13.5	20.25	75.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	104.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	134.30	

Group C/D Boys 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Pablo MONTESERIN (2013) -- Spain																	
Gorka DIEZ DE ZULUETA (2012) -- Spain																	
101B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			5.0	7.0	6.0			30.5	36.60	36.60	
401B	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			7.5	8.0	7.0			36.0	43.20	79.80	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			26.5	34.98	114.78	
203C	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			5.5	6.5	6.5			31.0	37.20	151.98	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C/D Boys 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Francesco BARANYAI (2012) -- Hungary																	
Ádám KOÓS (2012) -- Hungary																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.0			32.0	38.40	38.40	
201B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	75.00	
5231D	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			6.0	4.5	5.5			25.5	32.13	107.13	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.0			29.5	38.94	146.07	
3 Héctor ALEMÁN QUINTANA (2014) -- Spain																	
Izan SANTANA (2014) -- Spain																	
201B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.0	34.80	34.80	
301B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	3.0			5.5	6.0	5.5			25.5	30.60	65.40	
103B	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			4.5	5.0	5.5			25.5	26.01	91.41	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			5.5	6.0	6.5			29.5	38.94	130.35	
4 Victor ULIAN (2015) -- Romania																	
Alexander STOICA (2013) -- Romania																	
101B	1	2.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.5	35.40	35.40	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5			31.0	37.20	72.60	
301C	1	1.6	5.0	7.0	4.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	5.5			28.5	27.36	99.96	
103B	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			5.0	4.5	5.5			26.5	27.03	126.99	
5 Andrei CRISTEA (2014) -- Romania																	
Rares POP (2013) -- Romania																	
101B	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.5			5.0	5.5	5.0			25.0	30.00	30.00	
401B	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			4.5	3.0	4.5			21.5	25.80	55.80	
103C	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			4.5	4.5	4.5			23.0	22.08	77.88	
201A	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	4.5	4.0			5.5	6.0	6.0			28.0	28.56	106.44	